Summary Form for Electronic Document Submittal

Form F

Lead agencies may include 15 hardcopies of this document when submitting electronic copies of Environmental Impact Reports, Negative Declarations, Mitigated Negative Declarations, or Notices of Preparation to the State Clearinghouse (SCH). The SCH also accepts other summaries, such as EIR Executive Summaries prepared pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15123. Please include one copy of the Notice of Completion Form (NOC) with your submission and attach the summary to each electronic copy of the document.

| SCH #: | |
|--|--|
| Project Title: Templeton Library | |
| Lead Agency: Templeton Unified School District | |
| Contact Name: Lindsay Corica | |
| Email: lindsay@firmaconsultants.com | Phone Number: 805 781 9800 |
| Project Location: Templeton | San Luis Obispo |
| City | County |
| Project Description (Proposed actions, location, and/or consequer | nces). |
| The Templeton Library project site is located in the city of Temple Street in Templeton Road, CA 93465 across from the existing Teracre site is to be developed as an extension of the existing campuparking lot, and community room building. The property is owned School District (TUSD) and is currently being leased to the Templ Association (TCLA) for twenty years. The project consists of two barking: | mpleton High School. The 0.96 us by providing a new library, by the Templeton Unified leton Community Library |
| Library Building, approximately 2800 sf. Community Room, approximately 960 sf. | |

Identify the project's significant or potentially significant effects and briefly describe any proposed mitigation measures that would reduce or avoid that effect.

Templeton Unified School District has reviewed the above project in accordance with the District's Rules and Procedures for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act, and has determined that an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) need not be prepared because:

Although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment, there will not be a significant effect in this case because mitigation measures described on the attached Initial Study are hereby made part of this Mitigated Negative Declaration and have been added to the Project.

On the basis of the whole record before it, there is no substantial evidence that the Project may have a significant effect on the environment.

The Initial Study and Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Project reflect the independent judgment and analysis of the Templeton Unified School District.

The Initial Study which provides the basis for this environmental determination is attached. A copy, along with supporting documents referenced in the Initial Study, will be kept on file at

| If applicable, describe | e any of the project's lic. | areas of controvers | y known to the Lead | d Agency, includin | g issues raised by |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Provide a list of the re | sponsible or trustee a | gencies for the projec | ct. | | |
| Templeton Communit | y Library Association | | | | |
| 650 796-6295 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |